

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
MAIN CASE No: C.R.P.No.70 of 2026
PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
1.	08.01.2026	<p><u>NJS, J</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u></p> <p>Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Considering the submissions made by the learned counsel, at the time of filing I.A.No.543 of 2024, copy of the registered sale deed dated 11.10.2023 was inadvertently not filed and copy of the said sale deed is filed along with the Revision Petition, pending further consideration, there shall be interim stay as prayed for, for a period of eight (8) weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>C.R.P.No.70 of 2026</u></p> <p>Heard the learned counsel for petitioner.</p> <p>Issue notice to respondents, returnable in three weeks.</p> <p>The learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice on the respondents by registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service in the Registry by the date of next adjournment.</p> <p>List the matter on 30.01.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">NJS, J</p>	
		sj	

SL. NO.	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>

